

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-24	130 Version: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Ele Elmhurst United Middle School	evate Oakland -
Туре:	Agree	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/12	2/2022	In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	11/9/2	2022	Final action:	11/9/2022	
Enactment date:	11/9/2	2022	Enactment #	: 22-1905	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Elevate Oakland, Oakland, CA, for the latter to partner with school's music teacher to build a music curriculum that integrates the Elevate Oakland Artists in Residence Program, embedding musicians into the classroom as instrumental teaching artists starting this fall and getting students engaged and excited about music at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of October 3, 2022 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 22-2430 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Elevate Oakland - Elmhurst United Middle School				
Contact:	Viet-ly.Gonzalez@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result
Date					Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Elevate Oakland, Oakland, CA, for the latter to partner with school's music teacher to build a music curriculum that integrates the Elevate Oakland Artists in Residence Program, embedding musicians into the classroom as instrumental teaching artists starting this fall and getting students engaged and excited about music at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of October 3, 2022 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.